ST GILES JUNIORS COURSES



SUMMER CENTRES - FOR STUDENTS AGED 8-17

20 lessons (16.67 hours) per week • Excursions • Sports and Social Activities • Residential Accommodation • Full Board (all meals) Insurance • 24 Hour Supervision • Learning Materials • End of Course Certificate

Standard Courses

Location	Dates	Age	Maximum	Level	Room Type	Bathroom	Price per week	
Location		Group(s)	Class Size		Room Type	Ratio	Residential	Day only
Cambridge*	5 July - 9 August	8-17	15	A1+ Single, twin, shared			£1407	£844
	5 July - 9 August	8-17	15	A1+	Single, twin, shared	1:4	£1490	£894
Canterbury*	Optional extras Fencing 5 hours coaching per week +£181 per week Tennis 5 hours coaching per week +£149 per week							
London*	28 June - 2 August	12-17	15	A1+	Single	1:6 or 1:10	£1516	£878
Oxford*	5 July - 9 August	12-17	15	A1+	Single	1:3, 1:4 or 1:5	£1291	£734
PSG Football Academy	12 July - 16 August	11-17	15	A1+ Single, twin, shared			£1330	n/a

Specialised Courses

Location	Dates	Age	Maximum Class Size		Room Type	Bathroom	Price per week		
		Group(s)			Roulli Type		Residential	Day only	
St Giles School of English & Wizardry									
Oxford*	2 August - 9 August	12-17	15	A1+	Single	1:3, 1:4 or 1:5	£1291	£734	
STEM (Science, Technology, Engineering & Mathematics)									
Cambridge*	26 July - 9 August	11-17	15	B2+	Single, twin, shared	1:5	TBC	TBC	

^{*}Cost-free English Plus language options are offered in the afternoon at these centres (5 hours per week), as shown in the Junior Summer courses brochure, subject to minimum student numbers.

AIRPORT TRANSFERS

Please note: Courses run from Sunday to Sunday. All prices are based on arrivals and departures on Sundays. Arrival and departure on other days is only available at limited centres and is subject to availability. Non-Sunday arrival or departure will incur a supplementary charge of £107 in addition to the extra night charge, available on request.

Unaccompanied Minors: Any student travelling as an Unaccompanied Minor (UM) must pay our UM fee of £60 per single journey in addition to the transfer fees and any charges levied by the airline. All individual students under the age of 13 must travel as an Unaccompanied Minor and pay this fee.

For environmental reasons, students arriving on the same flight or at the same time may share transport. Students can guarantee 1 person occupation by paying a supplement of £36. St Giles Juniors offers a 'meet and greet' service at Gatwick and Heathrow airports between the hours of 8am and 8pm on Sundays. For students travelling on different days or times or to a different airport or terminal we will book an assisted pick up/check in with our taxi supplier. Prices from other airports and/or for groups of 4 or more are available on request.

SUMMER CENTRES AIRPORT TRANSFER SERVICE

United Kingdom					Prices are in	n GBP£ per stu	dent per journ	еу			
Centre											
Centre	All port/Railway						12 - 24	25 - 34**	35+**		
		Stansted	£127	£76	£51	£51	£25	£27	£21		
Cambridge	London	Heathrow	£214	£171	£128	£86	£43	£37	£32		
		Gatwick	£225	£180	£135	£90	£45	£40	£35		
Cantaday	Landan	Gatwick	£144	£115	£86	£58	£42	£40	£35		
Canterbury	London	Heathrow	£210	£168	£126	£84	£47	£45	£40		
Landon	Leader	Gatwick	£150	£120	£90	£60	£30	£29	£25		
London	London	Heathrow	£112	£90	£67	£45	£35	£31	£11		
Outonal	Landan	Gatwick	£250	£200	£150	£100	£50	£38	£25		
Oxford	London	Heathrow	£142	£114	£85	£57	£40	£39	£35		
		Heathrow*	£420	£336	£252	£168	£84	£63	£50		
Football Academy		Manchester	£134	£107	£80	£54	£31	£30	£25		

^{*} Please check shuttle times with our bookings team. Service is subject to availability.

^{**}Please note that prices for 25+ passengers are coaches and not taxis.



20 lessons (16.67 hours) per week • Excursions • Sports and Social Activities • Hotel or Homestay Accommodation Full Board (all meals) • Insurance • 24 Hour Supervision • Learning Materials • End of Course Certificate

Location	Dates	Age	Maximum	Accommodation Type	Bathroom Ratio	Price per week	
Location		Group(s)	Class Size	Accommodation type	Datillooni Katio	With Accommodation	Day only
Brighton 25 January - 22 Februa	25.1	10 17	15	Homestay twin, shared bathroom	N/A	£1085	C0E0
	25 January - 22 February			Hotel shared, ensuite bathroom	∴ 1:2 or 1:3	£1250	£850
London	11 January - 8 February	12-17	15	Hotel triple, ensuite bathroom	<u>£</u> 1:3	£1350	n/a

AIRPORT TRANSFERS

Please note: Courses run from Sunday to Sunday. All prices are based on arrivals and departures on Sundays. Arrival and departure on other days is only available at limited centres and is subject to availability. Non-Sunday arrival or departure will incur a supplementary charge of £107 in addition to the extra night charge, available on request.

Unaccompanied Minors: Any student travelling as an Unaccompanied Minor (UM) must pay our UM fee of £60 per single journey in addition to the transfer fees and any charges levied by the airline. All individual students under the age of 13 must travel as an Unaccompanied Minor and pay this fee.

For environmental reasons, students arriving on the same flight or at the same time will share transport. Students can guarantee 1 person occupation by paying a supplement of £36. St Giles Juniors offers a 'meet and greet' service at Gatwick and Heathrow airports between the hours of 8am and 8pm on Sundays. For students travelling on different days or times or to a different airport or terminal we will book an assisted pick up/check in with our taxi supplier. Prices from other airports and/or for groups of 4 or more are available on request.

WINTER CENTRES AIRPORT TRANSFER SERVICE

United Kingdom			Prices are in GBP£ per student per journey								
Centre	Airport/Railway terminal										
Duialakan	Landan	Gatwick	£115	£92	£69	£47	£39	£29	£21		
Brighton London	London	Heathrow	£199	£159	£119	£89	£82	£40	£29		
London	London	Gatwick	£137	£110	£82	£53	£51	£26	£19		
	London	£130	£104	£78	£50	£48	£23	£16			

^{*} Please check shuttle times with our bookings team. Service is subject to availability.

 $[\]ensuremath{^{**}\text{Please}}$ note that prices for 25+ passengers are coaches and not taxis.

FAMILY COURSES - FOR STUDENTS AGED 5-15



					Brighton (5-15)	Cambridge (5-13)	London Central (9-15)**	London Highgate (5-11)**
					21 June 9 August	5 July 9 August	<i>21 June - 9</i>	August
Children and Adult packages Price per week and per person		activities & excursions	lunch (Mon-Fri)	bed & breakfast homestay***	GBP£	GBP£	GBP£	GBP£
Full package	√	√	√	√	£766	£747	£818	£764
Day package plus	√	√	√		£595	£565	£607	£573
Day package only	√	√			£542	£512	£554	£520
Packages for accompanying adults only								
Adult without lessons*		√	√	√	£354	£365	£394	£391
Adult without lessons or homestay*		√	√		£183	£183	£183	£183
Adult with social programme only		√			£121	£121	£121	£121
Platinum packages for adults								
Group Business Executive lessons- Full package	√	√	√	√	£1078	n/a	£1126	n/a
1-to-1 Business Executive lessons - Full package	√	√	✓	√	£1614	n/a	£1664	n/a

^{*}At least one adult must accompany their child to and from lessons every day, attend lunches and participate in all other activities.

We can provide information for families who prefer accommodation in hotels or apartments. Please contact our offices for more details. There is an additional charge of £33 per person per week for special dietary requirements (excl. vegetarian. Contact us for the list.). Family bookings will be charged the Registration Fee of £85. For bookings including accommodation, an Accommodation Placement Fee of £50 will be charged.

AIRPORT TRANSFERS

FAMILY COURSES AIRPORT TRANSFER SERVICE

United Kingdom			Prices are in GBP£ per student per journey*
Centre			Number of students travelling together (one way)
Certific			1 to 4
		Heathrow or London City	£207
Brighton	London	Gatwick	£118
		Stansted or Luton	£280
		Heathrow	£212
		Luton	£149
Cambridge	London	London City	£172
		Gatwick	£224
		Stansted	£126
	London	Heathrow or London City	£203
London		Gatwick	£189
		Stansted or Luton	£186

^{*}Prices are per family and per journey (maximum 4 passengers $\&\,3$ suitcases).

Waiting time (more than 60 min) is £30 in Brighton, £46 in Cambridge and £67 in London.

^{**} For families with children who fit into two different ages groups we are happy to offer flexibility to ensure the best location and course for your family.

^{***}Families can choose homestay accommodation with breakfast and dinner every day for an extra £51 per person per week.

RESERVATION & PAYMENT

JUNIOR COURSES & FAMILY COURSES

Complete the enrolment form and send it to bookings@stgiles.co.uk with the following payments or full fees:

Junior Summer Course Administration Fees								
UK	Course Deposit	GBP 100 per week						
Family Course	Administration Fees							
UK	Registration Fee (per family)	GBP 85						
	Course Deposit (per person)	GBP 100						
	Accommodation Placement Fee (per family)	GBP 50						

If you have any problems or questions, please contact bookings@stgiles.co.uk.

Pay for your course via Bank Transfer or Credit Card here: http://www.flywire.com/pay/stgiles-international

You can also choose to pay in GBP through Realex here: http://bit.ly/LCRealex The Course Deposit is part of the course fees, and is deducted from the total fees payable. The total amount due must be received by our offices or by our bank at least 28 days before your course begins in order to guarantee your place.

You can send payments to the centre by bank transfer, or credit/debit card. For payment by credit card or bank transfer in your home currency we will accept payment via Flywire. Flywire allows you to pay securely from a local bank in your home country in your home currency (subject to availability). The rates used by Flywire are guaranteed to be better than those of your bank or card provider. Alternatively, if you would prefer to pay by credit card in GBP, payments can be made via Realex. Please allow up to 28 days for funds to be transferred via a bank. UK bank charges (if any) must be paid by the student.

TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF ENROLMENT

JUNIOR COURSES & FAMILY COURSES

All courses and accommodation are offered subject to availability.

St Giles reserves the right to cancel a course or make changes to

course or accommodation arrangements without liability if obliged to by circumstances beyond its control or due to low demand, or where the student's preferred accommodation is unavailable. In such circumstances, St Giles endeavours to offer the best alternative arrangements, dates or venues available, including online tuition. If an alternative cannot be provided, a refund of fees paid for tuition and/or accommodation will be offered but St Giles does not accept liability for further compensation which exceeds the total fees paid.

St Giles (and associated third party suppliers) reserve the right to refuse to accept, to admit onto the premises or cancel a student's course or accommodation due to overriding health and safety concerns, or in cases where we or the accommodation provider cannot make reasonable provisions to facilitate their learning needs or for their personal care.

St Giles will not be responsible for the non-performance of any contractually agreed obligations, if they are unable to take place due to an act of Force Majeure. Such causes shall include incidents that are outside of our reasonable control, which include, but shall not be limited, to act of government, war, threat of war, riot, civil strife, industrial dispute, terrorist activity, natural or nuclear disaster, unusually adverse weather conditions and infectious diseases. COVID 19 is one such infectious disease which is to be considered as a case of Force Majeure.

In occurrences of such incidents, St Giles endeavours to offer the best alternative arrangements, dates or venues available, including online tuition, or should an alternative be unable to be offered, a refund of fees paid for tuition and/or accommodation but does not accept liability for further compensation which exceeds the total fees paid. St Giles does not accept liability for further claims for compensation including but not limited to stress or loss of enjoyment.

St Giles will do its utmost to comply with public health restrictions related to the spread of infectious diseases and will not be held liable for any non performance of contractually agreed obligations unable to be carried out as result of such efforts. St Giles requires its students and Overseas Partners to do their utmost to comply with public health policies in the UK.

Course fees: No documentation will be issued until we receive the Course Deposit. Students will not be permitted to start the course unless full payment has been received.

Cancellations & Refunds: The parent/guardian/Overseas Partner must inform the Centre *in writing* and return the student's Confirmation of Acceptance of Studies. Cancellation fees are charged as follows, and any balance is refunded:

Cancellation received	Cancellation fees					
More than 28 days before the course begins	Course Deposit: £100 per week Express mail fees (all locations)					
14-28 days before the course begins	80% of course fees Supplementary charges for optional activities (if applicable) Airport transfer charges Express mail fees					
Less than 14 days before the course begins	No refund available					
After arrival/early termination of the course	No refund available					

Visa refusal/delay (less than 28 days before the course begins): In cases of visa refusals or delays in visa approvals, we aim where possible to pass on only direct costs incurred by us.

JUNIOR SUMMER COURSES & FAMILY COURSES

Family courses	
Cancellation received	Cancellation fees
More than 21 days before scheduled arrival date	Registration Fee: £85 per family Course Deposit: £100 per person Insurance charges Express mail fees
Less than 21 days before scheduled arrival date (including students who fail to arrive without notice)	Registration Fee: £85 per family Tuition fees for 2 weeks Accommodation Placement Fee: £50 Students at all locations may also incur accommodation charges to third-party providers (residences, apartments, hotels and homestays). St Giles will pass on any direct costs incurred. Insurance charges Airport transfer charges Express mail fees

Visa refusal/delay (less than 21 days before the course begins): In cases of visa refusals or delays in visa approvals, we aim where possible to pass on only direct costs incurred by us (including activities).

Changes to enrolments: We reserve the right to charge an administration fee of £50 (or £50 per student charge for group bookings) each time course details are changed after confirmation documents have been issued and prior to 28 days before the scheduled arrival date. This charge will not apply to course extensions. This does not apply to a downgrade from a Residential to a Day Only course. In this instance cancellation terms apply.

Amendments to courses within 28 days of the scheduled arrival date, including postponements to the following year, are treated as cancellations and subject to our published cancellations terms. Components of courses are not transferable outside of the enrolment dates or to other people or to bookings upgraded from a Day Only to a Residential course (in the same centre).

Visas: It is the responsibility of the parent or guardian to contact their local embassy (or other appropriate office) in good time in order to obtain any visas/entry documents required for visiting the UK. No visa support documentation will be issued until we have received the course deposit.

It is the parent or guardian's responsibility to complete all necessary documentation before entering the UK (e.g. passenger locator form). It is also the parents' responsibility to comply with any pre arrival regulations such as booking COVID tests.

Courses and course content: Courses are offered subject to demand. We reserve the right to vary the organisation and content of courses, and the range of leisure activities, according to numbers of students or in response to circumstances beyond our control. Excursions do not take place on the day of the student's arrival or departure.

The number of levels available in classes for the Junior and the Family course (children classes) will depend on overall student numbers in any given week. Various factors are taken into account when classing young learners including age, stage of development and nationality as well as language level.

Juniors extra-cost and cost-free options: We reserve the right to cancel or to offer substitute activities on the optional activities programmes in the event of fewer than 8 students opting for any specific activity.

Student conduct/standard of behaviour: We reserve the right to terminate without notice the course of any students who seriously or persistently misconduct themselves in their classes or accommodation, or who fail to meet the attendance requirements of the course. There is no refund of fees to students whose courses are terminated in this way.

Insurance: Deposits and fees are not transferable from person to person. Participants on St Giles courses and tours must ensure they have adequate travel and medical insurance. St Giles has arranged insurance for all junior residential students included in the package prices. See our website for further details of the policy. Family Course students can include this at an additional cost. Insurance fees are not refundable in the event of cancellation.

St Giles Schools of Languages Limited (UK) accept no liability for the loss of, or damage to, any person's property while on the premises of the school, or while engaged in leisure activities outside the campus.

Responsibilities of the parent or guardian: By signing the application form, the parent or guardian:

- grants the student permission to participate in the full programme of class and leisure activities;
- authorises St Giles Schools of Languages Limited (UK) to take appropriate action in the case of any medical or other emergency, and accepts responsibility for any resultant costs;
- 3. accepts responsibility for any wilful damage caused by the student and any resultant cost for repair or replacement.

Juniors deposits on arrival: Please note that a refundable deposit of £80 is payable in cash on arrival, and will be collected from all students on the day of arrival. This deposit is to cover breakages and to cover the insurance excess payable for any medical expenses in the event that the student is ill and requires treatment.

The breakages deposit will be returned to students with a deduction made for loss of keys and/or personal damage to any property of the school, or for any liability incurred by the school resulting from the individual student named on our enrolment form, or which is non-attributable to any individual student, but which can be reasonably held to be caused by students of the school (in the sole opinion of St Giles Schools of Languages Limited (UK).

Promotional Photographs and Videos: St Giles or its representatives may take photographs and videos of classes or other school activities during your time with us, which may be used for promotional purposes. If the student does not wish to appear in any promotional materials, please advise us at the time of booking.

The UK centres are operated by St Giles Schools of Languages Limited (UK), registered in the UK.

St Giles' terms and conditions are governed by English law and St Giles cannot be responsible for refund or compensatory obligations as mandated by foreign courts of law.

View our supplementary terms and conditions here.

All information is subject to correction and all errors and omissions are excepted. Information is correct at the time of publishing, September 2025. E&OE

NOTES		

All bookings/enquiries:

■ bookings@stgiles.co.uk

+44 (0) 1273 359 959

9 +44 (0) 7732 756 876

St Giles Head Office

154 Southampton Row, London WC1B 5JX hq@stgiles.co.uk

St Giles Brighton

1-3 Marlborough Place, Brighton BN1 1UB Tel: +44 (0) 1273 682 747 studentservices.brighton@stgiles.co.uk

St Giles Cambridge

52 Bateman Street, Cambridge CB2 1LR Tel: +44 (0) 1223 358 089 studentservices.cambridge@stgiles.co.uk

St Giles Eastbourne

13 Silverdale Road, Eastbourne BN20 7AJ Tel: +44 (0) 1323 729 167 studentservices.eastbourne@stgiles.co.uk

St Giles London Central

154 Southampton Row, London WC1B 5JX Tel: +44 (0) 2078 370 404 studentservices.londoncentral@stgiles.co.uk

St Giles London Highgate

51 Shepherds Hill, Highgate, London N6 5QP Tel: +44 (0) 2083 400 828 studentservices.londonhighgate@stgiles.co.uk

St Giles Junior & Family Courses

1-3 Marlborough Place, Brighton BN1 1UB, UK Tel: +44 (0) 1273 359 500 juniors@stgiles.co.uk



www.stgiles-international.com